#### GRAND FORKS COUNTY FARM BUREAU SCHOLARSHIP



**Sponsor:** Grand Forks County Farm Bureau will award \$1000 scholarships annually.

**Purpose:** These scholarships will recognize achievements in educational and community involvement in agriculture, as well as North Dakota Farm Bureau (NDFB) involvement.

**Criteria:** The following criteria will be used in selecting recipients. Applications must be completed on a computer.

- 1. The scholarships will be awarded to high school senior or college students who have a student membership or parents holding a Grand Forks County Farm Bureau membership, planning on attending a college or technical school or student has been involved in any agriculture work.
- 2. Applicants must have achieved a cumulative grade point average (GPA) of 2.5 or better.
- 3. Preference will be given to applicants whose parents are involved in an ag-related industry and to students involved in NDFB.
- 4. Scholastic honors, goals and ambitions, and work experience will also be considerations.
- 5. Applications must be postmarked no later than April 20, 2025

Grand Forks County Farm Bureau PO Box 265 Thompson, ND 58278

Selection: Applications should be postmarked no later than April 20, 2025 Recipients of the scholarships will be notified by mail, and scholarship monies will be available.

# GRAND FORKS COUNTY FARM BUREAU SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

## **APPLICANT DATA**

Full Name:,Date of Birth
Address:
Phone # Parents Name
Qualifying Farm Bureau Membership # (parents or grandparent's #)
Are either your parents or grandparents involved in agribusiness?
If yes, in what way?
EDUCATION BACKGROUND
School currently attending:
Post-secondary school you plan on attending:
Field of study you plan on pursuing:

## **GOAL & ASPIRATIONS**

What are your career objectives and future goals:

#### **ACTIVITIES/ AWARDS/HONORS**

List school and community activities as well as honors and awards in which you have participated in during your high school years:

### **WORK HISTORY**

List all employers, job descriptions, and dates of employment:

Please include the following with this application:

- Your High School transcript signed by your High School Counselor or Principal.
- (Optional) a letter of character reference.
- Email address

This application form must be postmarked no later than April 20, 2025 to:

Grand Forks County Farm Bureau PO Box 265 Thompson, ND 58278